Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (rev 3/1)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies	):	2. Name and Address o	f receiving party(les)	
National City Bank, Inc.		PGT Industries, Ind 1070 Technology I Nokomis, FL 3427	<b>Drive</b>	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Other – National Banking Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement X Other – Patent, Trademark Release and Re-Assignment Execution Date: January 29	YesX_No Merger _ Change of Name c and License	representative designation is (Designations must be a sep Additional name(s) & addres	shíp hip	
4. Application number(s) or	registration number(	s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s).  NONE		B. Trademark Reg	gistration No(s).	
		Please see attach	ed.	
-	Additional numbers attach	ed? X Yes No		
Name and address of party to pondence concerning document sh		Total number of appl involved:	ications/registrations	
Edward H. Sadtler, Es SKADDEN, ARPS, SI & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York	ÀTE, MEAGHER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.47  X All fees and any de charged to Deposit A (Our Ref. 30172)	eficiencies are authorized to be Account	
		8. Deposit Account No.	<u>19-2385</u>	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an copy is a true copy of the origina  Edward H. Sadtler  Name  Total num	al document.	formation is true and correct  M. Sarvingnature  gnature  theet, attachments, and documents	February 4, 2004 Date	

Page 2 CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4. Trademark Application and Registration Numbers

A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).	
	2554004	
	2688953	
	2368299	
	2585797	
	2368213	
	2368179	
	2432221	

## PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE RELEASE AND RE-ASSIGNMENT

This Patent, Trademark and License Release and Re-Assignment ("Release") is made as of this 2.9 day of January, 2004 by NATIONAL CITY BANK, INC., having its main offices at 1900 East Ninth Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-3484, in favor of PGT INDUSTRIES, a Florida corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Contingent Patent, Trademark and License Assignment dated as of January 30, 2001 (the "Assignment"), by and between Assignee and Assignor, Assignce granted, assigned and convoyed to Assignor all of Assignce's right, title and interest in and to all of its then-owned or existing and filed and thereafter acquired or arising and filed Patents (as defined in the Assignment) (the "Patent Security Interest");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment, Assignce granted and conveyed to Assignor a lien and security interest in all of the Assignee's right title and interest in and to all of its then owned or existing and filed and thereafter acquired or arising and filed Trademarks (as defined in the Assignment), including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 2001 at Reel 2301/Frame 078; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has paid in full the Secured Debt (as defined in the Assignment) and, in accordance with the terms of the Assignment, Assignor desires to terminate, release and re-assign to Assignee its Patent Security Interest and its Trademark Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby terminates, releases and re-assigns to Assignee its Patent Security Interest and its Trademark Security Interest. Assignor further agrees to take such action as may be reasonably requested by the Assignee from time to time to effectuate and carry out the provisions and intent of this Release.

01/29/2004 THU 12:07 FAX 216 222 0129

NCB EQUITY SPONSOR GROUP

**₫** 003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has exused this Petent and Trademark Release and Re-Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR

NATIONAL CITY BANK, INC.

Name:

Title:

Timothy G. Healy Senior Vice President

2

01/20/2004 THU 12:07 FAR 218 222 0129

NCB EQUITY SPONSOR GROUP

**₽**00a

STATE OF Chis ) SS.
COUNTY OF Cayahaga )

L a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do bereby certify that personally known to me to be the <u>finally like feet look</u> of National City Bank, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s) he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said national association pursuant to authority granted to him/her by the hoard of directors or similar governing body of said national association for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this <u>27</u> day of January, 2004.

Notary Public

JOHN W. THOMPSON
Holery Poblic, State of Otice
Recorded to Cupahogo County
My Commission Expires January 6, 2008

My commission expires:

NO.567

## SCHEDULE A

## TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Reg. No - (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)
EZE-BREEZE	2,554,004 (76-078,205)	03/26/2002 (06/27/2000)
WINGUARD	2,688,953 (75-834,045)	02/18/2003 (10/28/1999)
PROGRESSIVE GLASS TECHNOLOGY	2,368,299 (75-707,192)	07/18/2000 (05/17/1999)
VISIBLY BETTER	2,585,797 (75-692,147)	06/25/2002 (04/27/1999)
PGT INDUSTRIES	2,368,213 (75-687,590)	07/18/2000 (04/20/1999)
PGT	2,368,179 (75-677,373)	07/18/2000 (04/08/1999)
NATURESCAPE	2,432,221 (75-673,693)	02/27/2001 (04/02/1999)